

January 26, 2005

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1375

Page 1, line 3, replace "three" with "two"

Page 1, line 15, after the first "than" insert "one thousand", replace the comma with "and", and after the second "than" insert "one thousand"

Page 1, line 16, replace the first "one" with "three" and remove ", and one city with a population of more than"

Page 1, line 17, remove "one thousand five hundred and not more than three thousand"

Page 2, line 11, after the period insert "The department may charge a fee for the services provided to the community. This fee may not exceed twenty-five percent of the value of the services offered."

Renumber accordingly